ECONOTO 1504 PECODDATION FOI	DM COVED CUETT	
FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME (7/97) TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark (
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Rubbermald Closet & Organization Products Company	Name: <u>Rubbermaid Incorporated</u>	
Entity: Corporation of the State of Missouri	Address: 1147 Akron Road	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ❷ No	Wooster, OH 44691	
Nature of conveyance:	Entity: Corporation of the State of Ohio	
□ Assignment ⊠ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Date: <u>December 31, 2002</u>	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ ☑ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No	
Application or Registration number(s);	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B: Trademark Aegistration No.(s)	
SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Please send the recorded assignment back by fax to 312/258-5700 to the attention of: Chris L. Bollinger Schiff Hardin & Waite P.O. Box 06079 Chicago, IL 60606-0079	Attached? Yes No Total number of trademark applications and registrations involved: 7 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Ref. No(s).: 10808-1002	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-0409	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris L. Bollinger Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet and attached documents: 2		
Mall documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: By Fax: 703/306-5995 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002623 FRAME: 0764

SCHEDULE

Applications (Section 4.A)

Trademark	App. Num.	App. Date
EPOXY COATED WON'T PEEL, DISCOLOR OR BECOME STICKY	76/355,101	03-Jan-02
ULTRA FREE SLIDE	76/353,995	14-Dec-01

Registrations (Section 4.B)

Trademark	Reg. Num.	Reg. Date
FAST SET & DESIGN	1,449,723	28-Jul-87
FAST TRACK	2,598,308	23-Jul-02
FREE SLIDE	1,762,080	30-Mar-93
SYSTEM WORKS & DESIGN	2,026,788	11-Jun-96
VENTAIRE	1,300,582	16-Oct-84

Сить (Доног К.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002623 FRAME: 0765 #00062932

STATE OF MISSOUR



Matt Blunt Secretary of State

CORPORATION DIVISION

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
FOREIGN CORPORATION SURVIVING

WHEREAS, Articles of Merger of the following corporations:
RUBBERMAID CLOSET & ORGANIZATION PRODUCTS COMPANY (#00062932)
INTO:

RUBBERMAID INCORPORATED (OHIO CORP. NOT QUAL.) Organized and existing under the laws of MISSOURI, OHIO have been received, found to conform to law, and filed.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, MATT BLUNT, Secretary of State of the State of Missouri, issue this Certificate of merger, certifying to the foregoing and certifying that the merger of the aforenamed corporations with

RUBBERMAID INCORPORATED (OHIO CORP. NOT QUAL.)
as the surviving corporation, shall be effective on the date on which the same becomes effective in the State of OHIO EFFECTIVE DATE: DECEMBER 31, 2002.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SET MY HAND AND IMPRINTED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI, ON THIS, THE 3RD DAY OF MARCH, 2003.

Secretary of State

\$30.00



TRADEMARK

REEL: 002623 FRAME: 0766

505 •50 (1-0 RECORDED: 03/26/2003